=" • 1ft t t # tt t'
OpenVMS VAX Version 5.5-2H4
Release Notes and Update
Procedures
Order Number: AV-PXN9A-TE
July 1993
This document contains release notes and update procedures for the
OpenVMS VAX Version 5.5-2H4 operating system.

2-8 Updating to OpenVMS VAX Version 5.5-2H4
,t ffltU 'it ,Itt d"::uce: Pli' ' , 'P
How to Order Additional Documentation
Technical Support
If you need help deciding which documentation best meets your needs, call 800-DIGITAL (800-344-4825)
and press 2 for technical assistance.
Electronic Orders
If you wish to place an order through your account at the Electronic Store, dial 800-234-1998, using a
modem set to 2400- or 9600-baud. You must be using a VT terminal or terminal emulator set at 8 bits, no
parity. If you need assistance using the Electronic Store, call SOO-DIGITAL (800-344-4825) and ask for an
Electronic Store specialist.
Telephone and Direct Mail Orders
From
U.S.A.
Puerto Rico
Canada
International
Internal Orders1
(for software
documentation)
Internal Orders
(for hardware
documentation)
Call
DECdirect
Phone: 800-DIGITAL
(800-344-4825 )
FAX: (603) 884-5597
Phone: (809) 781-0505
FAX: (809) 749-8377
Phone: 800-267-6215
FAX: (613) 592-1946
DTN: 241-8023
(608) 874-8023
DTN: 234-4825
(1508) 351·4825
FAX: (1508) 351·4467
Write
Digital Equipment Corporation
P.O. Box CS2008
Nashua, NH 03061
Digital Equipment Caribbean, Inc.
3 Digital Plaza, 1st Street
Suite 200
Metro Office Park
San Juan, Puerto Rico 00920
Digital Equipment of Canada Ltd.
100 Herzberg Road
Kanata, Ontario, Canada K2K 2A6
Attn: DECdirect Sales
Local Digital subsidiary or
approved distributor
Software Supply Business (SSB)
Digital Equipment Corporation
1 Digital Drive
Westminster, MA 01473
Publishing & Circulation Services
Digital Equipment Corporation
NR02·2
444 Whitney Street
Northboro, MA 01532
leal1 to reque.t an Jnternal Sof\ware Order Form (EN-01740-07).